Race Day Schedule

Saturday, June 13, 2015
(Subject to Change)

Event #4 — Super Trucks, Mini Stock, Street Stock, Super Late Model

10:00am
10:30am
1:15pm
1:15pm
1:45pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:45pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:05pm
4:10pm
4:20pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
4:50pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:25pm
5:30pm
5:50pm
5:55pm
6:00pm
6:05pm

10 Minutes

Competitor’s Gate and Pit Gate opens — Super Trucks
Technical Inspection Station Opens

M.D. Ambulance Arrives — Pit Gate Closed
Super Truck Practice Session #1 (30 minutes)
Track Crossing

Pit Gate Closed

Super Truck Practice Session #2 (30 minutes)
Pit Gate Open — All Divisions

Infield Concession Opens

Pit Gate Closed

Hot Laps Round #1 — Mini Stock (5 minutes)
Hot Laps Round #1 — Street Stock (5 minutes)
Hot Laps Round #1 — Super Late Model (10 minutes)
Pit Gate - Track Crossing (Quick)

Hot Laps Round #2 — Mini Stock (5 minutes)
Hot Laps Round #2 — Street Stock (5 minutes)
Hot Laps Round #2 — Super Late Model (10 minutes)
Front Gates open to public

Final track cleanup and inspections

Pit Meeting — Mandatory all drivers and crew
Super Trucks to staging

Super Trucks Time Trials (Y/G/WI/C)

Mini Stocks to staging

Pit Gate closed and lockdown

National Anthem

Mini Stock Heat Race

Street Stock Heat Race

Super Late Model Heat Race (split at 12)
Super Truck Heat A (split at 12)

Mini Stock Qualifier Race

Street Stock Qualifier Race

Super Late Model Qualifier Race (split at 12)
Super Truck Heat B (split B)

Intermission

Golf’s Car Wash Mini Stock Feature Race

Golf’s Car Wash Street Stock Feature Race
WSSL Auto Parts Plus Super Late Model Feature Race

Irv’s Westside Auto Ltd. Super Trucks 100 lap Main Feature Race

Pits Open to Public, loading and cleanup. Social on Concourse
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Auto Clearing Motor Speedway
Pit Stall Assignments - Saturday, June 13, 2015
Event #4 — Super Trucks, Mini Stock, Street Stock, Super Late Model
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